
2 023/IRCTC/T SV/AI'RIL/3 4 02.05.2023

A
Gj)
IRCTC

EfrT{ tdi deR-r w e-Rrw offit:Fr ftrfuls
(qrgo srrrq iDT s€Ft - ffi vq)

IN DIAN RAILWAY CATERING
(A Govt. of lndia

AND TOURISM CORPORAflON LTD.
Enterprise - Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DL1999GO1101707", E-mail: info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2 023/IIICTC/TSV/AI'IUL/3 4 02.05.2023

NUs Roop Narayan Sharma
Tiwari Ka Bada, Dhauli Pyau,
Mathura, Mathura 281001
Roop Narayan Sharma -9557730531
Email- roonchandpethe@,smail.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commenccment of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 22455-56, SNSI-KLK. (Catering Services to bc excluded in sections are
mentioned in Tendcr Document)
Ref: Limited E-Tender no. 2023/IRCTC/TSV/APRIL/34 opened on 28.04.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
without pantry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new
Licensee/Railways/IRCTC, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to tenns and
conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the license. The above
award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and
Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above, you are required to submit the Letter of acceptance within five(O5)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below. The License fee is to be remitted within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of
operation whichever is later at concerned zone.:-

I-icensc fee
GS'l'@18%
l'otal

: Rs. 31111786/-
: Rs 56,12lL
= Rs 3,67,907|-(to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)

Security deposit : Rs. 36,791/- (10% of the contract value for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank details providcd herein)

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indiar, I{ailway Catcring &'l'ourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002 I 69

Account Type Currcnt
IJank Narne ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught l'}lacc Dclhi

IFSC Code rcIC0000007
** Cheques will not be accepted

.-$(reu,

q-fiEil \'{ affitd orqfdq : ltsi o-4, Wq urss, fr-tfi, ilRr€rril qrrf, -r{ ftr,rfi-tloool ({qnr : 011-23311263-{4 fq{ , o'tt-zgsllzsg

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel.: 011-23311263-64 Fax : 011-23311259



2023/IITCTC/TSV/AI'RIL/34

Quoted Ll,' plus applicable GS'l' for 06 rnonths as pcr tcnns and
subnritted at IltCl'C/NZ. Bank account dctails of IItC'l'C/ NZ is as

02.05.2023

condition of license to be

under:-

Account Namc Indian Itailwav Catorins & 'lourisrn Corporation Ltd.
Acoount Nuu.rbcr 000303 I 0005433
Account'l'ypc Currcut
IJank Narnc III)ITC I]NNK
lJranch 209-214, I(AII,NSI I I}TJII,I)IN(] 26, KAS'I'[JITI}A GI INNI)I II

MAI{G. NI|W I)IiI,I II - I IOOOO I

IIrS(l (lodc FIDFCOOOOOO3
**Cheques Will not be accepted

'l'hcrc is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as'del'ault'and action shall be taken in accordanco with tender oonditions.

Invoice will be issued afler receipt of paymcnt along with GS'l'numbcr and billing address
providcd for thc same.

A)You are rcquircd to start the provision of catering scrvices as per advice of IITCTC/NZ.

B) I]irst day of start of catering serviccs in the train will be trcatcd as datc of commcncement
of Onboard Catering Serviccs. t

C) You arc rcquircd to submit thc list ol'proposcd piokup locations lor mcal (li/F, lunch &
dinncr) along with its addresscs lbr approval ol'lRC'I'C. 'l'hc samc should bc submillcd as

indioatod in thc cnoloscd .forrnat lor acccptancc lcttcr.

I)) Ilyou lail to acccpt thc oflcr olaward ol Liccnsc or lails to romil liocnsc I'cc, within thc
stipulatcd titnc as adviscd by II{C'l'C, Action will bc takcn as pcr lcrms of clausc no. 3.5 ol'
(icncral Conditions ol'liccnsc- soction onc.

I,)) SLrpply/salc o1'l{ailnccr is to bc madc in thc train in lcrrns ol-clausc no.2.l.a @) & (b) ol'
Scopc ol'Work of thc tcndcr condition on MI{P.

F) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tendcr document has to be ensured.

G) All PAD iterns of brands approved in Category A and A spccial by IRCTC are only to
bc sold in the train.

II) IRC'I'C approvcd, l'ackcd brandcd l{'l'li itcrns likc poha, [Jpma, Vcg mcal, Combo mcal
c1c. with l;SSn I liccnsc and MI{P, with bcst bcforc datc has 1o madc availablc in train in
addition to Cookcd lrood.

Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MIIA and this office for
COVID-19, in this regard, should be followcd and any violation thereof shall invoke
penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in differcnt I-ligh Court.

r)

.D

-r'*,({



2 023/IRCTC/TSV/AI'IIIL/3 4 02.05.2023

K) 1'he terms & Condition of bid document is an intcgralpart of this letter of Award.

L) 'fhis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowlcdgc 1hc rcccipt of this lcttcr.

J\*.flrr;
(Jaspal Singh)

Manager/Tcndering
For GGlWProc.

IIncl:- fender I)ocument

Copy:-

- GGM/IUCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- GGM/ NZ - to providc date of commcncemcnt as per present train schedule.
' AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please.
- Central Control - for kind information and neccssary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on www.irctc.com.



2023IIRCTC/TSV/APRIL/34 02.05.2023

Format for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's lctter head)

Group General ManagerAlZ
IRCTC/ NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencemcnt of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 22455-56, SNSI-KLK. (Catering Services to be excluded in sections are
mentioned in Tcnder Document)
Ref: Your office letter no. 2023ARCTC/TSV/APRIL/34 dt.02.05.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of Generalconditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORI'ORATE OFF'ICE:.

'l'rain no. Sccurity
dcposit

'l'otal Bank Details I)cmand draft/llankcrs
chccluc/lt'l'(iS/NllF'l' No./llank
(iuarantcc

Liccnse lee as pcr clausc no.2.9 of General conditions o[ license- section onc 'I'O I]E I'AID
AT NZ
'l'rairr

no.
Liccnsc Fcc GS'I'

(a)1tl%
'l'otal Ilank

Dclails
l)cmand clraft/l]ankcrs
chccl r-rc/l{'l'(i S/N I lF'l' No.

lrurthcr, dctails ol mcals (l)/1", lunch & dinnor), pick up locations lor thc abovc trains arc as

undcr: -

Train no. Service Details of mcal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
Derson

22455
Lunclr
I)inner

B/F

22456
Dinncr

I}/F'
IRC'I'C or i1s authorized person or nominatcd agcncy is frcc to inspect the above premises as

and whcn requircd.

I/Wc arn/arc ready to colnlrcncc services in the abovc train as per advise of IIIC IC.

Signature:
M/s
Namc of authorized
pcrson
Datc
Placc

4ouScal of the liccnsee

fitl-rg


